TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amendment to Grantor Name Change Under Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type

ITRON ELECTRICITY METERING, (|[SCHLUMBERGER ELECTRICITY,
INC. INC.

10/05/2004 CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IName: IWELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent |
|Street Address: ||221 N. Wall Street |
|Internal Address: ||Suite 310 |
|City: ||Spokane |
|State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
[Postal Code: 199201 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 2847155 "A SOLID STATE OF MIND"
Registration Number: 2438984 CENTRON o
Registration Number: 1453971 DATA STAR §
Registration Number: 1453970 DATA STAR 23
Registration Number: 2522885 ENERGYSCAN
Registration Number: 1736173 FULCRUM
Registration Number: 2413456 MINI-MASTER
Registration Number: 1793434 MULTI-MASTER
Registration Number: 1762009 PC-PRO
Registration Number: 1732595 PRO-READ
Registration Number: 1929925 PC-PRO+
Registration Number: 1725344 QUANTUM
Registration Number: 2742864 SENTINEL
Registration Number: 1874534 VECTRON

TRADEMARK

900014748 REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0060



Registration Number: 1392232 SANGAMO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: (714) 540-1235

Email: greg.phillips@Ilw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031935-0042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory B. Phillips, Senior Paralegal

Total Attachments: 1
source=Scan001#page1 .tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0061




AMENDMENT TO GRANTOR NAME CHANGE UNDER SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amendinent to Grantor Name Change under Security Agreement is entered
into as of October 5, 2004 by and between Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as
administrative agent (the “Administrative Agent”), and Itron Electricity Metering, Inc., a
Delaware corporation, formerly Schlumberger Electricity, Inc. (the “Grantor™).

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Administrative Agent a
security interest in certain U.S. trademark applications and registrations, pending patents and
issued patents, and copyrights as more particularly set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference (the “Intellectual Property”) to secure certain obligations
pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, originally dated July 1, 2004, between
the Administrative Agent and Grantor.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent and the Grantor wish to acknowledge,
among other things, the change of name of the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Grantor hereby attests to the following:

1. The secured party of record is Itron Electricity Metering, Inc., a Delaware
corporation, formerly Schlumberger Electricity, Inc. The Change of Name was recorded against
certain United States patents at Reel/Frame No. 014863/0313 and against certain United States
trademarks at Reel/Frame No. 2894/0665.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Amendment to Grantor
Name Change under Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first
above written.

Itron Electricity Metering, Inc.

By: %\"‘*5\ Rﬁ"”’%}ﬁ\

David Remington
Vice President and Treasurer

Wells Fardo Bank, Naggonal ciation

By:

M Beil

Vice President & Relationship Manager

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/30/2004 REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0062



